

HB0238/586685/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 238

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 11, strike “certain fiscal years” and substitute “a certain fiscal year”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 13, strike “nine” and substitute “**11**”; in line 24, strike “two” and substitute “**THREE**”; and in line 32, strike “AND”.

On page 4, in line 3, after “**HYGIENE**” insert “**; AND**”

(9) ONE SHALL BE APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR TO REPRESENT HOSPITALS IN THE STATE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 14, in line 9, strike “2008” and substitute “2009”.